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To make reservations call 877-444-6777 or online at www.recreation.gov.
Reservations may be made between two and 180 days in advance.
You cannot make reservations by calling the ranger office or the gate house. 

Project Address:
US Army Corps of Engineers
John Day-Willow Creek Project
P.O. Box 823 Rufus, OR 97050
(541)-506-4807

Gate house
(recreation season only) 
(541)-739-2713
Location:
Interstate 84, Exit 114
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Campsite
1.  Camping is permitted only in designated areas. 
2.  Sites are limited to one RV camping unit and one  
 tent or two tents. 
3.  Only 8 people and 2 vehicles are allowed per site.

Pets
1.  Pets must be kept on a leash less than 6 ft at all   
 times, and not left unattended. Waste must be   
 picked up and properly disposed of in dumpsters.
2.  Absolutely no aggressive, biting, excessive barking  

 pets are allowed in the park.
3.  No pets are allowed on the swim beach 

Fires
1.  No fires during county burn ban. Propane and   
 charcoal cooking fires are permitted.
2.  Fires must be contained and confined to existing  
 barbeques, fire pits, or approved portable   
 barbeques.
3. Fires must be attended at all times and completely  
 extinguished before leaving. 

A complete copy of the Rules and Regulations 
are available at the gate house.

General
Campground Rules
1.  Quiet hours are from 10:00pm to 6:00am
2.  Check-in time is 3:00pm and Check-out time is   
 2:00pm
3.  Fireworks are prohibited
4.  Observe 5 mph speed limit at all times

22

21
20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

One
Way

Host
Site

#
#

Non-reservable site

Reservable site

Dumpster

John Day River

LePage Park
Campground

US Army Corps
of Engineers ®


